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Administration Committee Meeting Agenda 
Tuesday, September 10, 2024 – 12:30 p.m. 

GCRA Board Room 
 
 

1. Opening and Roll Call 
 

2. *Approval of Organizational Chart Changes (Page 5 – 6) 
 

3. *Approval of Fiscal Year 2025 Consolidated Budget (Page 7 – 8) 
 

4. Administration Reports 
a) Subrecipient Report (Page 9) 
b) HOME-ARP Subrecipient Report (Page 10) 
 

5. Financial Reports 
a) Financial Highlights – KPI (Page 11) 
b) July Financials (Pages 12 – 15) 

6. Other Business 

 

 

 

 

 
* Committee Approval Required 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Committee Members: Amy Coleman, Chair; Jane Kizer, Vice-Chair; Robert Julian; Charlotte 
Osmer; Diana Weir; and Allen White 

 
Staff Assistance: Joe Smith – Executive Director 

Pamela Proner – Finance Director 
Meg Macauley – Project Coordinator 
Beverly Robertson – Human Resource Manager/Executive Assistant  
 

If any Board member has questions or wishes to discuss any items of business prior to the 
Committee meeting, please contact Joe Smith at 242-9801, extension 114, or jsmith@gcra-sc.org. 
 

Please let us know if you do not plan to participate.  
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Memorandum 

 

 
To: GCRA Administration Committee 
  
From: Joe Smith 
 Executive Director 
 
Date: September 10, 2024 
 
Subject: Approval of Organizational Chart Changes 
 
 
I am proposing changes to the GCRA organizational chart (attached) as follows, in order to more closely align 
titles and job descriptions with staff member responsibilities: 
 

 Senior Property Supervisor – This position will now supervise the Associate Housing Specialist position.  
One position is filled; the other will remain open until such time as it is determined that the additional 
rental units from Project 43 will justify filling this vacancy. 
 

 Senior Construction Supervisor – This position will now supervise the Associate Construction Specialist 
position and the two Associate Maintenance Technician positions. 

 

 Senior Community Development Planner – This is a promotion based on merit and the additional 
workload required with the departure of the Program Director and Senior Community Development 
Planner.  This position is also the backup for our technology liaison with our IT provider. 

 

 Senior Executive Assistant & Office Manager – This is a promotion as well as a lateral change in job 
responsibilities.  This position encompasses Board Administration, Executive Director assistance, as well 
as the IT liaison for GCRA. 

 
 
 
Staff Recommendation:  Approve the proposed organizational chart changes as presented. 
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GCRA ORGANIZATIONAL CHART 

Updated:  9/2024 

Board of Directors

Executive Director

Joe Smith

Program Manager

(Vacant)

Senior Community 
Development Planner

José Reynoso

Associate Community 
Development Planner

(Vacant)

Associate Program 
Coordinator

Mary Rivera

Associate Community 
Engagement Specialist

Kristin Conley

Intern

Haley Howell

Finance Director

Pamela Proner

Controller

Kelly Stevenson

Human Resources 
Manager

Beverly Robertson

Staff Accountant

Jill Rude

Associate Accounting 
Specialist

Tina Cordell

Senior Finance 
Specialist

Kathy Bossong

Operations Manager 
(Vacant)

Project Manager

Levi Chesney

Senior Construction 
Supervisor

John Merritt

Associate Construction 
Specialist

Todd Garrison

Associate Maintainence 
Technician     

Jerry Johnson

Associate Maintainence 
Technician

Nate Gross

Senior Property 
Supervisor

Julie Hallman

Associate Housing 
Specialist

Brianna Holbrook

Associate Housing 
Specialist

(Vacant)

Associate 
Administrative 

Specialist

(Vacant)

Senior Executive Assistant 
& Office Manager

Meg Macauley
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Memorandum 
 
To: GCRA Administration Committee 
  
From: Joe Smith 
 Executive Director 
 
Date: September 10, 2024 
 
Subject: FY 2025 Consolidated Budget 
 
 
The fiscal year 2025 is from 7/1/24 to 6/30/25 with activities planned for in the consolidated budget spanning 
multiple years.  The budget consists of federal funds: CDBG, HOME, ESG, MLF, and HOME-ARP funds, as well as 
program income.  Additional funding sources include non-federal funds, such as Greenville County’s 
contribution, the Greenville County Affordable Housing Fund, and unrestricted funds.  The consolidated budget 
is reported as a calculation of the prior year carryforward budget in conjunction with the current Annual Action 
Plan that was approved earlier in the year.  We have already been awarded the federal funding as outlined in 
the PY24 Annual Action Plan budget. 
 
Our primary activities are public works/infrastructure, new construction (Fairview, Gridley Place, Brutontown), 
housing assistance, and housing projects with our partner developers.  GCRA administers the funding for 5 
municipalities (Fountain Inn, Greer, Mauldin, Simpsonville, and Travelers Rest), as well as the unincorporated 
areas, such as Brutontown, Sterling, and Poe Mill.  The agency will continue to provide funding to non-profit 
agencies for public service activities, home repairs, and homelessness.  Additionally, GCRA has planned for loans 
relating to owner-occupied repair, façade improvements, and small business loans.  Staff will continue to look 
for additional sources of income to help achieve its goals, and in some cases, may need to move funds between 
activities afore-mentioned in order to accommodate contingencies that may arise, or in order to accomplish 
housing and program goals. 
 
 
 
Staff Recommendation:  Approve the GCRA FY 2025 Consolidated Budget. 
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GCRA Budget 
Statement of Revenue & Expenditures

For the Fiscal Year 2025

Annual Action P Carryforward Consolidated
Budget Budget Budget

REVENUES
Federal grants $4,104,206 $8,735,064 $12,839,270
Unrestricted income 2,025,000 991,464 3,016,464           
Miscellaneous income 1,318,180 9,048,455 10,366,635        

Total revenues 7,447,386 18,774,983 26,222,369

EXPENDITURES
Housing services

Delivery of service 756,384 2,128,205 2,884,589
Acquisition 353,106 (24,283) 328,823
Disposition 100,000 258,966 358,966
Property maintenance 189,166 189,166
Demolition 171,749 122,677 294,426
Rehabilitation 245,292 245,292
New construction 1,564,531 5,040,792 6,605,323
Home repair program 405,854 221,478 627,332
Facade improvements 73,066 105,000 178,066

Economic development 143,372 168,979 312,351
Infrastructure/public works 896,465 1,993,055 2,889,520
Developer/housing partners 900,000 2,414,198 3,314,198
Public service subrecipients 415,751 245,513 661,264
Special projects 26,646 1,078,859 1,105,505
Community housing dev. org. 155,003 207,258 362,261
Housing assistance 77,993 505,481 583,474
Shelter, outreach and other assistance 143,987 2,080,153 2,224,140
Administration and planning 1,012,509 1,899,933 2,912,442

Operating & capital reserves 138,683 138,683
Interest expenditure 250,970 207,908 458,878

Total expenditures 7,447,386 19,227,313 26,674,699
Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under) expenditures -               (452,330)            (452,330)            

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Net Proceeds from issuance of long term debt -               452,330              452,330              

Total other financing sources (uses) -               452,330              452,330              

Net change in fund balances -               -                       -                       
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August

Contract Subrecipient
 PY 23 Contract 

Amount 
 YTD 

Expenditures 
 Balance to 

Spend 
 Previous Month 

Percent Expended 

PY 23 
Percent 

Expended

ESG BootPrint 3,000.00 3,000.00             100% 100%
HRC 35,000.00 35,000.00           - 100% 100%
Pendleton Place 45,000.00 45,000.00           - 100% 100%
SHARE 12,000.00 12,000.00           - 49% 100%
United Housing Connections - Outreach 16,000.00 16,000.00           - 100% 100%
United Housing Connections - Shelter 11,908.63 11,908.63           - 100% 100%
United Housing Connections - HMIS 5,000.00 5,000.00             - 100% 100%
United Ministries 52,757.00 52,757.00           - 100% 100%

Total ESG Subrecipients: 180,665.63 180,665.63         - 100%

CDBG - 
Unincorporated Greenville Free Medical Clinic 90,000.00 90,000.00           - 100% 100%

HRC - Fair Housing 38,000.00 38,000.00           - 100% 100%
Meals on Wheels 55,000.00 55,000.00           - 100% 100%
Safe Harbor 35,000.00 35,000.00           - 100% 100%
Unity Health on Main 55,000.00 55,000.00           - 100% 100%
Upstate Warrior Solution 25,000.00 25,000.00           - 100% 100%

Total CDBG Unincorporated Subrecipients: 298,000.00 298,000.00         - 100%

Total Unincorporated 478,665.63 478,665.63         - 100%

CDBG Creative Advancement 11,000.00 11,000.00           - 100% 100%
Greer Greer Community Ministries 20,000.00 20,000.00           - 100% 100%

Greer Parks & Recreation (Needmore Youth) 7,000.00 7,000.00 - 0% 100%
Greer Parks & Recreation (Cannon Senior) 5,000.00 5,000.00             - 100% 100%
Greer Relief 17,000.00 17,000.00           91% 100%

Total CDBG Greer Subrecipients: 60,000.00 60,000.00           - 100%

CDBG Center for Community Services 5,000.00 4,784.07             215.93 96% 96%
Mauldin City of Mauldin 10,500.00 10,500.00           - 100% 100%

Total CDBG Mauldin Subrecipients: 15,500.00 15,284.07           215.93                99%

CDBG Center for Community Services 12,000.00 12,000.00           - 100% 100%
Simpsonville Simpsonville Parks & Recreation 10,000.00 10,000.00           - 100% 100%

Total CDBG Simpsonville Subrecipients: 22,000.00 22,000.00           - 100%

CDBG Center for Community Services 5,000.00 4,988.14             11.86 100% 100%
Fountain Inn Fountain Inn Parks & Recreation 5,000.00 5,000.00             - 100% 100%

Total CDBG Fountain Inn Subrecipients: 10,000.00 9,988.14             11.86 100%

Total CDBG - All Municipalities 107,500.00     107,272.21    227.79 100%

Grand Total - ESG and CDBG 586,165.63     585,937.84    227.79 100%

SUBRECIPIENT PERFORMANCE REPORT

Contract Period 07/01/23 - 6/30/24
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 PY 23-24 
Contract Balance % %

Subrecipient  Activity  Amount  Expenditures to Spend Expended Unused

Human Relations Commission TBRA 403,906.00$       329,982.00$     73,924.00$         82% 18%
Human Relations Commission Supportive Services 149,698.75$       125,000.00$     24,698.75$         84% 16%
Human Relations Commission Non-Profit Operating Costs 51,827.24$         44,200.00$       7,627.24$           85% 15%
Human Relations Commission Non-Profit Capacity Building 21,920.00$         7,034.00$         14,886.00$         32% 68%
Greer Relief TBRA 303,906.00$       198,970.00$     104,936.00$       65% 35%
Greer Relief Supportive Services 75,000.00$         21,521.00$       53,479.00$         29% 71%
Greer Relief Non-Profit Operating Costs 25,000.00$         13,736.00$       11,264.00$         55% 45%
Greer Relief Non-Profit Capacity Building 50,000.00$         -$  50,000.00$         0% 100%
Pendleton Place Supportive Services 50,000.00$         -$  50,000.00$         0% 100%
Pendleton Place Non-Profit Operating Costs 25,000.00$         -$  25,000.00$         0% 100%
Pendleton Place Non-Profit Capacity Building 25,000.00$         -$  25,000.00$         0% 100%
Safe Harbor Supportive Services 45,605.00$         12,555.00$       33,050.00$         28% 72%
Safe Harbor Non-Profit Operating Costs 37,109.00$         15,462.00$       21,647.00$         42% 58%
Step by Step Ministry Hope Project Supportive Services 30,000.00$         -$  30,000.00$         0% 100%
Step by Step Ministry Hope Project Non-Profit Operating Costs 20,000.00$         -$  20,000.00$         0% 100%
The Salvation Army TBRA 169,000.00$       24,751.00$       144,249.00$       15% 85%
The Salvation Army Supportive Services 31,000.00$         4,645.00$         26,355.00$         15% 85%
The Salvation Army Non-Profit Operating Costs 10,000.00$         -$  10,000.00$         0% 100%
The Salvation Army Non-Profit Capacity Building 10,000.00$         -$  10,000.00$         0% 100%
Unity Health on Main Supportive Services 176,400.00$       157,783.00$     18,617.00$         89% 11%
Unity Health on Main Non-Profit Capacity Building 7,874.00$           4,238.00$         3,636.00$           54% 46%
United Housing Connections TBRA 78,000.00$         -$  78,000.00$         0% 100%
United Housing Connections Supportive Services 40,000.00$         -$  40,000.00$         0% 100%
United Housing Connections Non-Profit Capacity Building 40,000.00$         -$  40,000.00$         0% 100%

Total HOME ARP  Subrecipients: 1,876,245.99$  959,877.00$   916,368.99$    51% 49%

As of 9/3/2024

HOME-ARP SUBRECIPIENT PERFORMANCE REPORT
Contract Period 07/01/2023 - 6/30/2025

August 2024
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July 24

Government-Wide Month
Change from     
Prior Month %

Change from 
FY24 (FYTD) %

Cash 12,090,811          Decrease -2% Decrease -2%

Total Assets 40,733,749          Increase 0% Increase 0%

Notes Payable 3,129,743            Decrease 0% Decrease 0%

  Debt-to-income 3% 3%

Net Position 34,320,978          Increase 0% Increase 0%

Net invest. in capital assets 9,054,465            Decrease 0% Decrease 0%

Unrestricted net assets 25,266,513          Increase 0% Increase 0%

Governmental Funds Month YTD
Change from     
Prior Month %

Revenue 593,628                593,628                Increase 23%

Expenditures 568,676                568,676                Decrease -36%

Net Income (loss) 24,952                  24,952                  Increase -106%

Rental Portfolio Month YTD
Change from     
Prior Month %

Net Income (loss) 1,614                    1,614                    Increase -114%

Local Government Invest. Pool Month FYTD

LGIP Balance 9,174,857            % of total cash: 76%

Interest Earned 43,490                  Avg Interest rate: 5.50% 43,490                 

Notes:
GCRA is still waiting on the $200,000 FY24 Budget balance to be received from the County

GCRA Financial Highlights
Month at a Glance
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GCRA
Statement of Net Position

7/31/2024

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $12,090,811

Accounts receivable (49)

Grants receivable 393,276

Prepaid items 397

Loans receivable 8,857,583

Lease Receivable 80,474

Real property held for inventory 9,193,384

Real property held for rental 10,055,633

Fixed assets 849,684

Accumulated depreciation (1,850,852)

Deferred outflows of resources 1,063,408

Total assets and deferred outflows 40,733,749

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 114,421

Unearned revenue 2,002

Funds held in escrow 51,989

Noncurrent liabilities:

Lease Liability 65,191

Net pension liability 2,651,834

Notes payable 3,129,743

Deferred inflows of resources 397,589

Total liabilities and deferred inflows 6,412,770

NET POSITION

Net investment in capital assets 9,054,465

Restricted net assets

Unrestricted net assets 25,266,513

Total net position 34,320,978

Total Liabilities and Net Position $40,733,749
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GCRA  
Statement of Revenue Expenditures

For the One Month Ending Wednesday, July 31, 2024

July YTD %
Budget Actual Actual Variance Total

REVENUES

Federal grants 12,839,270   352,733   352,733        12,486,537   59.4%

Loan repayment 152,467 152,467 (152,467)        25.7%

Rental income 62,950 62,950 (62,950)          10.6%

Unrestricted income 3,016,464 25,000 25,000 2,991,464      4.2%

Miscellaneous income 10,366,635 478 478 10,366,157   0.1%

Total revenues 26,222,369 593,628 593,628 25,628,741 100.0%

EXPENDITURES

Housing services

Delivery of service 2,884,589 56,622 56,622 2,827,967      10.0%

Acquisition 328,823 328,823         0.0%

Disposition 358,966 17,131 17,131 341,835         3.0%

Property maintenance 189,166 23,712 23,712 165,454         4.2%

Demolition 294,426 250 250 294,176         0.0%

Rehabilitation 245,292 3,799 3,799 241,493         0.7%

New construction 6,605,323 6,605,323      0.0%

Home repair program 627,332 36,431 36,431 590,901         6.4%

Facade improvements 178,066 178,066         0.0%

Economic development 312,351 65 65 312,286         0.0%

Infrastructure/public works 2,889,520 12,064 12,064 2,877,456      2.1%

Developer/housing partners 3,314,198 147,052 147,052 3,167,146      25.9%

Public service subrecipients 661,264 21,172 21,172 640,092         3.7%

Special projects 1,105,505 1,105,505      0.0%

Community housing dev. org. 362,261 18,981 18,981 343,280         3.3%

Housing assistance 583,474 64,585 64,585 518,889         11.4%

Shelter, outreach and other assistance 2,224,140 11,951 11,951 2,212,189      2.1%

Administration and planning 2,912,442 143,643 143,643 2,768,799      25.3%

Operating & capital reserves 138,683 138,683         0.0%

Interest expenditure 458,878 11,218 11,218 447,660         2.0%

Total expenditures 26,674,699 568,676 568,676 26,106,023 100.0%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under) expenditures (452,330) 24,952 24,952 (477,282)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Net Proceeds from issuance of long term debt 452,330 (7,529) (7,529) 459,859         

Total other financing sources (uses) 452,330 (7,529) (7,529) 459,859

Net change in fund balances 17,423 17,423 (17,425)
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GCRA 
Statement of Rev Exp by Funding Source

For the One Month Ending Wednesday, July 31, 2024 

CDBG CDBG PI Home Home PI ESG MLF Other Total

REVENUES

Federal grants 214,811   47,316   24,592   66,015    352,734   

Loan repayment 10,228 9,631 23,409 109,200 152,468   

Rental income 16,300 14,903 31,747 62,950     

Unrestricted income 25,000 25,000     

Miscellaneous income 278 100 100 478           

Total revenues 214,811 26,806 47,316 24,634 24,592 23,409 232,062 593,630

EXPENDITURES

Housing services

Delivery of service 56,369 253 56,622     

Disposition 975 4,311 3,170 8,675 17,131     

Property maintenance 4,606 932 18,174 23,712     

Demolition 250 250           

Rehabilitation 2,699 1,100 3,799       

Home repair program 23,900 12,531 36,431     

Economic development 65 65             

Infrastructure/public works 12,064 12,064     

Developer/housing partners 344 82 146,626 147,052   

Public service subrecipients 21,172 21,172     

Community housing dev. org. 18,981 18,981     

Housing assistance 64,585 64,585     

Shelter, outreach and other assistance 11,593 357 11,950     

Administration and planning 99,988 28,335 12,998 2,322 143,643   

Interest expenditure 11,218 11,218     

Total expenditures 215,127 11,869 47,316 5,284 24,591 264,488 568,675

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under) expenditures (316) 14,937 19,350 23,409 (32,426) 24,955

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Net Proceeds from issuance of long term debt (7,529) (7,529)      

Total other financing sources (uses) (7,529) (7,529)      

Net change in fund balances (316) 14,937 0 19,350 23,409 (39,955) 17,426
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Rental 
Statement of Revenue & Expense

For the One Month Ending Wednesday, July 31, 2024

July YTD %

Budget Actual Actual Variance Total

REVENUES

Rental income 62,950 62,950 (62,950) 99.3%

Miscellaneous income 224,227 413 413 223,814 0.7%

Total revenues 224,227 63,363 63,363 160,864 100.0%

EXPENDITURES

Housing services

Delivery of service 21 21 0.0%

Acquisition (24,283) (24,283) 0.0%

Disposition 13,300 15,491 15,491 (2,191) 28.6%

Property maintenance 189,166 23,712 23,712 165,454 43.7%

Rehabilitation (94,968) 3,799 3,799 (98,767) 7.0%

Operating & capital reserves 138,683 138,683 0.0%

Interest expenditure 2,308 11,218 11,218 (8,910) 20.7%

Total expenditures 224,227 54,220 54,220 170,007 100.0%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under) expenditures 9,143 9,143 (9,143)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Net Proceeds from issuance of long term debt (7,529) (7,529) 7,529

Total other financing sources (uses) (7,529) (7,529) 7,529

Net change in fund balances 1,614 1,614 (1,614)
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Operations Committee Meeting Agenda 
Thursday, September 12, 2024 – 12:30 p.m. 

GCRA Board Room 
 
 
1) Opening and Roll Call 

 
2) Introduction of New Staff Member, Levi Chesney 

 
3) Operations Reports for August 

a) Home Sales & Rental Property Reports (Pages 17 – 23) 
b) Operations Activity Report (Pages 24 – 25) 
c) Public Works Report (Page 26) 

 
4) Other Business 

a) Development Updates 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Committee Approval Required 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Committee Members: Barry Coleman, Chair; James Hammond, Vice-Chair; David Doser; Denise 

Ernul; Walter Moragne; and Lawson Wetli 
 
Staff Assistance: Joe Smith – Executive Director 

Meg Macauley – Project Coordinator 
Beverly Robertson – Human Resource Manager/Executive Assistant 

 
If any Board member has questions or wishes to discuss any items of business prior to the 
Committee meeting, please contact Joe Smith at 242-9801, extension 114, or jsmith@gcra-sc.org. 
 

Please let us know if you do not plan to participate.  
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Homes for Sale Status Report 
August 2024

Status Completion Address Area Acq. Cost Demo Cost Constr. Cost Funding Total Cost Sales Price

1 New - Under Construction September 2024 311 Lion Heart Lane Greer $217,118 $79,200 $3,904,813 Multiple $4,201,131 $250,000

2 New - Under Construction September 2024 315 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

3 New - Under Construction September 2024 319 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

4 New - Under Construction September 2024 323 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

5 New - Under Construction September 2024 327 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

6 New - Under Construction September 2024 331 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

7 New - Under Construction September 2024 312 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

8 New - Under Construction September 2024 316 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

9 New - Under Construction September 2024 320 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

10 New - Under Construction September 2024 324 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

11 New - Under Construction September 2024 328 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

12 New - Under Construction September 2024 332 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

13 New - Under Construction September 2024 336 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

14 New - Under Construction September 2024 340 Lion Heart Lane Greer $250,000

Homes Sold FYTD: 0

Report Ending August 31, 2024
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GCRA Rental Properties - August 2024

Property Address Community Status Funding Rooms

1 6 Bryant Street Brandon Occupied HOME 2BR/1BA

2 7 Saco Street Brandon Occupied CDBG 3BR/1BA

3 203 Mack Street Brutontown Occupied CDBG 3BR/1BA

4 10 Marie Street Brutontown Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

5 12 Marie Street Brutontown Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

6 18 Marie Street Brutontown Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

7 20 Marie Street Brutontown Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

8 110 Marie Street Brutontown Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

9 112 Marie Street Brutontown Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

10 114 Marie Street Brutontown Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

11 116 Marie Street Brutontown Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

12 120 Marie Street Brutontown Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

13 122 Marie Street Brutontown Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

14 130 Marie Street Brutontown Occupied HOME 2BR/1BA

15 106 2nd Street Fountain Inn Occupied HOME 2BR/1BA

16 107 Alice Avenue Freetown Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

17 111 Arnold Street Freetown Occupied HOME 2BR/1.5BA

18 123 Baker Street Ext. Freetown Occupied HOME 4BR/2BA

19 3 14th Street Greer Occupied CDBG 4BR/2BA

20 11 24th  Street Greer Occupied CDBG 2BR/1BA

21 129 Broadus Street Greer Occupied CDBG 2BR/1BA

22 324 E. Arlington Avenue Greer Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

23 112 E. Church Street Greer Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

24 6 Hardin Street Greer Occupied CDBG 3BR/2BA

25 108 Harris Street Greer Occupied CDBG 2BR/1BA

26 106 Lanford Street Greer Occupied CDBG 2BR/1BA

27 511 Trade Street Greer Occupied CDBG 3BR/2BA

28 125 Will Street Greer Occupied HOME 3BR/1.5BA

29 133 Will Street Greer Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA
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GCRA Rental Properties - August 2024

Property Address Community Status Funding Rooms

30 137 Will Street Greer Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

31 16 3rd Avenue Judson Occupied HOME 3BR/1BA

32 1 D Street Judson Occupied Bank 2BR/1BA

33 6 D Street Judson Occupied HOME 3BR/1.5BA

34 7 D Street Judson Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

35 8 D Street Judson Occupied BANK 3BR/2BA

36 105 Goodrich Street Judson Occupied HOME 3BR/1.5BA

37 102 Heatherly Drive Judson Occupied HOME 2BR/2BA

38 106 Heatherly Drive Judson Occupied CDBG 2BR/1BA

39 1 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

40 3 Journey Lane Mauldin Leased - will occupy September 6th

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

41 5 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

42 7 Journey Lane Mauldin Leased - will occupy September 27th

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

43 9 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

44 11 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

45 15 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

46 17 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

47 19 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

48 21 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

49 23 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

50 25 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA
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GCRA Rental Properties - August 2024

Property Address Community Status Funding Rooms

51 27 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

52 29 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

53 31 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

54 33 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

55 35 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

56 37 Journey Lane Mauldin Occupied

HOME, CDBG, 

Bank, GHF 3BR/2BA

57 304 Miller Road Mauldin Occupied HOME 3BR/1BA

58 279 Moore Street Mills Mill Occupied HOME 2BR/1BA

59 321 Tremont Avenue Mills Mill Occupied HOME 3BR/1BA

60 21 McBeth (Adult Day center) Monaghan Occupied CDBG

61 31 Norwood Street Monaghan Occupied HOME 2BR/1BA

62 15 Speed Street Monaghan Occupied CDBG 3BR/2BA

63 114 Westwood Drive Simpsonville Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

64 6 Estelle Street Sterling Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA

65 19 Young Street Sterling Occupied CDBG 2BR/1BA

66 21 Young Street Sterling Occupied CDBG 2BR/1BA

67 105 Hodgens Drive Travelers Rest Occupied CDBG 2BR/2BA

68 202 Roosevelt Avenue Travelers Rest Leased - will occupy in September CDBG 2BR/2BA

69 102 Telfair Street Worley Road Occupied HOME 3BR/2BA
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GCRA Rental Properties - August 2024

Property Address Community Status Funding Rooms

70 24-A Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

71 24-B Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

72 26-A Hollywood Circle Vacant State Housing 2BR/1BA

73 26-B Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

74 28-A Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

75 28-B Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

76 30-A Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

77 30-B Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

78 32-A Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

79 32-B Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

80 34-A Hollywood Circle Vacant State Housing 2BR/1BA

81 34-B Hollywood Circle Vacant State Housing 2BR/1BA

82 37-A Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

83 37-B Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

84 38-A Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

85 38-B Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

86 40-A Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

87 40-B Hollywood Circle Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

88 2-A Phoenix Bluff Court Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

89 2-B Phoenix Bluff Court Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

90 3-A Phoenix Bluff Court Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

91 3-B Phoenix Bluff Court Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

92 4-A Phoenix Bluff Court Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

93 4-B Phoenix Bluff Court Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

94 10-A Beech Street Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

95 10-B Beech Street Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

96 15-A Pine Street Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

97 15-B Pine Street Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

Greenline/ 

Spartanburg

Southernside

Senior Rental Units (FKA "Project 43"/Greenville Housing Futures)
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GCRA Rental Properties - August 2024

Property Address Community Status Funding Rooms

98 9 Buckner Court Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

99 11 Buckner Court Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

100 15 Mansell Court Vacant State Housing 2BR/1BA

101 17 Mansell Court Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

102 19 Marsailles Court Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

103 21 Marsailles Court Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

104 11 St. Paul's Drive Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

105 13 St. Paul's Drive Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

106 1110 Bennett Street Brandon Mill Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

107 108 West Avenue Brandon Mill Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

108 906 Green Avenue Green Avenue Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

109 267 Beacon Street Mills Mill Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

110 116 Chandler Street Sans Souci Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

111 20 Valentine Street Sterling Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

112 112 Valentine Street Sterling Occupied State Housing 2BR/1BA

Viola Street
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Property Name Due for July Late Fee Due Past Due
30+

Unit Repair
or

Utilities Charges
Total Due 
Per Unit

112 Marie Street $850.00 $50.00 $900.00 $1,800.00
114 Marie Street $1,050.00 $100.00 $850.00 $2,000.00
20 Marie Street $800.00 $50.00 $2,800.00 $3,650.00
106 Lanford Street $700.00 $50.00 $750.00
3 14th Street $950.00 $200.00 $2,753.00 $3,903.00
11 Journey Lane $700.00 $50.00 $875.00 $1,625.00
17 Journey Lane $925.00 $50.00 $975.00
29 Journey Lane $1,225.00 $50.00 $1,225.00 $2,500.00
102 Telfair Street $950.00 $100.00 $850.00 $1,900.00
111 Arnold Street $675.00 $50.00 $1,188.00 $1,913.00
304 Miller Road $300.00 $100.00 $850.00 $1,250.00

$9,125.00 $850.00 $12,291.00 $0.00

TOTAL Past Due Balance For August
$22,266.00

TOTAL Past Due Balance For July
$20,221.00

RENTAL REPORT
 Tenant Balance for August 31, 2024
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Operations Activity Report YTD – New Construction & Repairs

FY 2024 GOALS: 14 $1,800,000 42 $500,000
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Operations Activity Report YTD, PY 2024

Resale/Rental Repair Work; Demolitions; Partner Progress

$84,2081Repairs for Rental completed:
• 511 Trade Street (insurance claim for water damage)

$7,6001Demolitions completed:
• 411 Pendleton Road, Building #2
• Upcoming: 302 Sunnyside Drive, Greer (Code Enf.)

Partner Activity:
• Habitat for Humanity repairs
• Rebuild Upstate repairs

25



Public Works Projects - August 2024

STATUS PROJECT FUNDING 
SOURCE  TOTAL COST ESTIMATED 

COMPLETION COMMENTS

Complete Miller & Old Mill Roads 
Sidewalks, City of Mauldin

City of 
Mauldin CDBG $73,330 Spring 2024 Work is complete; staff are awaiting close-out paperwork.

Planning 
phase

Gridley Place Townhomes 
(212 Gridley Street & 214 
Morris Street), Sans Souci

TBD TBD TBD

Staff have met with architects and engineer.  Engineer is finalizing site 
plans for submittal to Greenville County Land Development.  
Architects will submit plans to County Building Department for 
approval prior to bidding.  Planning to bid project in Fall of 2024; 
contract award depends upon availability of funding and sales 
progress of Fairview Townhomes, Greer.

Planning 
phase

Iola Wilson Street, 
Brutontown CDBG $2,132,000 TBD CoTransCo is still in the surveying phase; the project will be bid after 

this is complete.
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